
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 

14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

L.D. 1585 

(Filing No. s-33.,)--) 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT ,A" to H.P. 1092, L D. 1585, 
Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Education Programs for 
Gifted and Talented Children." 

Amend the bill in section 3 by striking out ev
erything after the first paragraph and inserting in 
its place the following: 

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Exceptional Children - Special 
Education 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

'1986-87 -----

( 1) 
$27,965 
52,035 

$80,000' 

22 STATEMENT OF FACT 

23 This amendment reduces the appropriation from 
24 $117,930 to $80,000 and includes funding for one 
25 staff position instead of 2. 

26 4584061985 

27 (Sen. Pearson)' i/l/l,., l" /J I 1/ . 
28 SPONSORED BY:_'Jl_~ I<A/WC '-tlttu..5:J77 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12. __ 
(6/19/85) (Filing No. S-::<?)) 




