## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

Orch.

1	L.D. 1585
2	(Filing No. S-335)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 1092, L.D. 1585, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Education Programs for Gifted and Talented Children."
10 11 12	Amend the bill in section 3 by striking out everything after the first paragraph and inserting in its place the following:
13	1986-87
14 15	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
16 17	Exceptional Children - Special Education
18	Positions (1)
19	Personal Services \$27,965
20	All Other <u>52,035</u>
21	Total \$80,000'
22	STATEMENT OF FACT
23 24	This amendment reduces the appropriation from \$117,930 to \$80,000 and includes funding for one
25	staff position instead of 2.
26	4584061985
27	(Sen. Pearson) Michal Kalson
28	SPONSORED BY:

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/19/85) (Filing No. S-235)